
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1107
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011
ESI DIVISIONAL OFFICE
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has any proposal for setting up of an ESI divisional office in Mangalore in Karnataka; and

(b)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI MALLIKARJUN KHARGE)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

